

# **SUMMARY OF RELEASES**

January 13, 2012

# Konecranes Plc's annual summary of releases 2011

Konecranes Plc's stock exchange releases published in 2011: (Since the releases apply to events in 2011, some of the information contained in them may be outdated.)

#### January 2011

Jan 7, 2011	Disclosure under chapter 2, section 10 of the Securities Market Act
Jan 13, 2011	New shares in Konecranes Plc entered into the Trade Register
Jan 13, 2011	Disclosure under chapter 2, section 10 of the Securities Market Act
Jan 14, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under chapter 2, section 10 of the
	Securities Market Act
Jan 19, 2011	Konecranes publishes its 2010 Financial Statements bulletin on
	February 3, 2011

#### February 2011

Feb 02, 2011	Konecranes Plc's Nomination and Compensation Committee's proposal for composition and compensation of the Board of Directors
<b>F</b> 1 00 0011	
Feb 03, 2011	Good result on lower sales in 2010, demand improving
Feb 03, 2011	Konecranes Board of Directors convenes Annual General Meeting
	2011
Feb 03, 2011	Correction: Konecranes Plc - Konecranes Board of Directors convenes
	Annual General Meeting 2011
Feb 10, 2011	Konecranes Plc's share subscriptions based on stock options
Feb 16, 2011	Notice to the General Meeting
Feb 18, 2011	Konecranes has completed the acquisition of Indian WMI Cranes Ltd.

#### March 2011

Mar 01, 2011	Konecranes Plc's annual report 2010 published today
Mar 07, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under chapter 2, section 10 of the
	Securities Market Act
Mar 09, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under chapter 2, section 10 of the
	Securities Market Act
Mar 10, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under chapter 2, section 10 of the
	Securities Market Act
Mar 24, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Konecranes Plc's share subscriptions based on
	stock options
Mar 31, 2011	Konecranes Plc's Annual General Meeting on March 31,2011:
	President and CEO Pekka Lundmark comments on the market

Konecranes Plc, P.O. Box 661, Koneenkatu 8, Fl - 05801 HYVINKÄÄ, FINLAND, Tel. +358-(0)20 427 11, Fax +358-(0)20 427 2099 Business ID 0942718-2, VAT Reg. No. FI09427182, Domicile Hyvinkää, **www.konecranes.com** 

......



# **SUMMARY OF RELEASES**

January 13, 2012

	situation, development spending and earnings seasonality
Mar 31, 2011	Resolutions of Konecranes Plc's Annual General Meeting of
	shareholders
Mar 31, 2011	Konecranes Board of Directors organizing meeting

### April 2011

Apr 13, 2011	Konecranes Plc's share subscriptions based on stock options
Apr 14, 2011	Konecranes publishes its January-March Interim Report on April 28, 2011
Apr 28, 2011	Strong order intake, operating profit improving

### May 2011

May 02, 2011	Share subscription price with Konecranes stock options 2009 C and
	market value of the option serie 2009 C
May 05, 2011	Konecranes Plc's share subscriptions based on stock options
May 25, 2011	Konecranes Plc's share subscriptions based on stock options

### July 2011

Jul 07, 2011	Konecranes publishes its January-June Interim Report on July 21, 2011
Jul 21, 2011	Continued strong order intake, guidance unchanged

#### August 2011

Aug 09, 2011	Konecranes Plc to repurchase own shares
Aug 11, 2011	Konecranes has increased its ownership in WMI Cranes Ltd. to 100
	percent
Aug 18, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under Chapter 2, section 10 of the
	Securities Market Act
Aug 23, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under Chapter 2, Section 10 of the
	Securities Market Act

#### September 2011

Sep 14, 2011	Konecranes Plc's financial information in 2012
Sep 15, 2011	Job rotation in Konecranes' Group Executive Board
Sep 30, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under Chapter 2, Section 10 of the
	Securities Market Act

### October 2011

......

Oct 6, 2009	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under Chapter 2, Section 10 of the

.....



## **SUMMARY OF RELEASES**

January 13, 2012

	Securities Market Act
Oct 06, 2009	Konecranes Plc - Konecranes publishes its January-September interim
	report on October 20, 2011
Oct 10, 2009	Konecranes Plc - Konecranes announces preliminary third quarter
	figures, lowers 2011 operating profit guidance due to weaker than
	expected growth in Service
Oct 13, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Disclosure under Chapter 2, Section 10 of the
	Securities Market Act
Oct 13, 2011	Konecranes Plc - Konecranes withdraws EUR 100 million bank term
	loan
Oct 13, 2011	Correction: Konecranes withdraws EUR 100 million Bank Term Loan
Oct 20, 2011	Continued order growth, 2011 operating profit forecasted to be
	approximately on 2010 level

### December 2011

Dec 15, 2011	The 2012 share subscription schedule under Konecranes Plc's stock option plans 2007B and 2009A
Dec 15, 2011	Changes in Konecranes' Group Executive Board and Business Area Equipment structure
Dec 21, 2011	Konecranes to restructure operations in Europe
Dec 29, 2011	Chairman of Board of Directors of Konecranes Plc has donated his shares in Konecranes to his related parties

Further information can be obtained from Konecranes Plc Miikka Kinnunen, Director, Investor Relations, tel. +358 20 427 2050

Konecranes is a world-leading group of Lifting Businesses<sup>™</sup>, serving a broad range of customers, including manufacturing and process industries, shipyards, ports and terminals. Konecranes provides productivity-enhancing lifting solutions as well as services for lifting equipment and machine tools of all makes. In 2010, Group sales totaled EUR 1,546 million. The Group has 11,400 employees, at 578 locations in 46 countries. Konecranes is listed on NASDAQ OMX Helsinki (symbol: KCR1V).

DISTRIBUTION NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Major media <u>www.konecranes.com</u>

.....i